

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24569/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

WA No. 932/2010

BOSE WILLIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.P.ASHA SINDHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Till further orders, the respondent No.4
(Joymon F.) shall not be removed from service.
Connect with SLP(C) No.20848/2010.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master