

:
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 14268-14269/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2010 in WA No. 932/2010 &
990/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.K.GEORGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.P.ASHA SINDHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IAS 1-2 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears even on the second call.
The special leave petitions are dismissed for non-
prosecution.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master