

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20848/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2010 in WA No.932/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

JOYMON F. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.P.ASHA SIDHU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24569 of 2010

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.
for Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.
for Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for respondent No. 5 has circulated a letter praying for time on the ground that the arguing counsel is in some personal difficulty.

.....2/-

: 2 :

Adjourned for four weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master