

ã

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20848/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2010 in WA No.932/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

JOYMON F.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.P.ASHA SIDHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24569 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and
permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32486-32487 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 20848/2010

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

SLP 24569/2010

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dileep Pilli, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

SLP 32486-32487/2011

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Benoy Thomas, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

Ms. Liz Mathew ,Adv

Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

Mr. Giriraj Subramanium, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in S.L.P. (Civil) No. 24569 of 2010.

Mr. K. Rajeev, advocate, waives service for respondent No.

1.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, advocate, waives service for respondent

Nos. 2 & 3.

Notice shall be issued to unrepresented respondents only.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

List these special leave petitions after they are complete
in all respects.

| (Rajesh Dham)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

| |