

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24569/2010

BOSE WILLIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.P.ASHA SINDHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod,Adv.
Mr. M. P. Vinod ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria ,Adv.
Mr. Siddhant,Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 5.
The office report indicates that service is complete as against the respondent No.4. He shall be at liberty to file the Counter affidavit within a period of six weeks, in case he intends to do so.

List again on 9.10.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.08.01
09:49:45 IST
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

Mg