

Listed on : 10.05.2016

Court No.

Item No.

**Section XI-A**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11&12**

(Application for directions )

IN

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.**  
**32486-32487 OF 2011 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

**K.K. George**

**...Petitioner**

**Versus**

**T.P. Asha Sindhu & Ors.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous  
day within two weeks.”**

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has on 19.03.2016 filed an application for directions and same is registered as I.A. Nos. 11 & 12 (Copy of the same are placed with the Slp paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The application in the matters above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 06<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR