

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 11-12/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 32486-32487/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/06/2010  
in WA No. 932/2010 & WA No. 990/2010 passed by the High Court Of  
Kerala At Ernakulam)

K.K.GEORGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.P.ASHA SINDHU &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 10/05/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears even on the second call.

Applications (I.A. 11-12/2016) for directions are  
dismissed for non-prosecution.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
AR-cum-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR]  
COURT MASTER