

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20848/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/06/2010 in WA No. 932/2010 16/06/2010 in WA No. 932/2010 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

JOYMON F.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.P.ASHA SIDHU &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24569/2010

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 32486-32487/2011

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Parties(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.

Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Vishnu Shankar, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Benoy Thomas, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Shinoj K. N., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SR.P.A

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER