

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.16
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XI-B

Civil Appeal No(s).4442/2017

JOYMON F.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

T.P.ASHA SINDHU . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4484/2017 (XI-B)

C.A. No. 4485-4486/2017 (XI-B)

Date : 10-12-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Sreegish M.k, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mrs. Santhanalakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Thakur, Adv.
Mr. N Narasimha Murthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
Mr. Benoy Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Niveditha R Menon, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Dr. Kk Geetha, Adv.
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 list on 21.01.2026.
2. It is reported that appellant in C.A. No.4484/2017 is said to have expired. Necessary steps shall be taken by appellant to bring on record the present incumbent.

(NEHA GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)